
      
 

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
 

  

      

 

PROOF OF SERVICE  
 

   

      

 

DOCKET 170780 
 

 

      

 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Olympia, Washington, have served on 4/20/2018 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

General Order R-591 Order Amending and Adopting Rules Permanently 
 

   

      

 

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the  
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only. 

 

 

   

/s/ Ashley Huff 
   

  

Ashley Huff, Customer Service Specialist 
 

  

      

 

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 
 

  

      

 

    

 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
 

  

    

 

Terrel Anderson, Union Pacific Railroad Company, taanders@up.com 

Mathew Perkinson, WUTC, mathew.perkinson@utc.wa.gov 

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell@utc.wa.gov 

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov 

Cathy Kern, WUTC, cathy.kern@utc.wa.gov 

Danny Kermode, WUTC, danny.kermode@utc.wa.gov 

Donna Holman, WUTC, donna.holman@utc.wa.gov 

Kathy Hunter, WUTC, kathy.hunter@utc.wa.gov 

Krista Gross, WUTC, krista.gross@utc.wa.gov 

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lisa.wyse@utc.wa.gov 

Melissa Hamilton, WUTC, melissa.hamilton@utc.wa.gov 

Mike Young, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov 

Nancy Moen, WUTC, nancy.moen@utc.wa.gov 

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov 

Steve King, WUTC, steve.king@utc.wa.gov 

Suzanne Stillwell, WUTC, suzanne.stillwell@utc.wa.gov 

 



Vicki Elliott, WUTC, vicki.elliott@utc.wa.gov 

Susie Paul, WUTC, susie.paul@utc.wa.gov 

Kali Wraspir, WUTC, kali.wraspir@utc.wa.gov 

Michael Dotson, WUTC, michael.dotson@utc.wa.gov 

Donna Patterson, Washington & Idaho Railway, Inc. (WIR), dpatterson@wirailway.com 

Richard Anderson, The Northwest Railway Museum, richard@trainmuseum.org 

James K. Sells, jamessells@comcast.net 
John A Anderson, Anderson & Yamada, P.C., john@aylawfirm.com 

Gus Melonas, BNSF Railway Co., gus.melonas@bnsf.com 

David W Wiley, Williams, Kastner & Gibbs, PLLC, dwiley@williamskastner.com 

Brad Lovaas, Washington Refuse & Recycling Association, Brad@wrra.org 

Stephen B. Johnson, GARVEY, SCHUBERT & BARER, sjohnson@gsblaw.com 

Jason Kuzma, Perkins Coie, LLP, JKuzma@perkinscoie.com 

Todd Havens, Western Rail Switching, B40dash8@westernrailinc.com 

Tim Marshall, Central Washington Railroad, tmarshall@cbrr.com 

Stan Patterson, Washington & Idaho Railway Inc., wirailway@yahoo.com 

Alan Matheson, Tacoma Rail, alan.matheson@cityoftacoma.org 

Kelly J Driver, Port of Pend Oreille dba Pend Oreille Valley Railroad, kellyd@povarr.com 

Polly L McNeill, SUMMIT LAW GROUP, pollym@summitlaw.com 

Brooks E. Harlow, Lukas, Nace, Gutierrez & Sachs, LLP, bharlow@fcclaw.com 

Sally Brown, WUTC, sally.brown@utc.wa.gov 

Francine Gagne, WUTC, francine.gagne@utc.wa.gov 

Mike Turcott, WUTC, mike.turcott@utc.wa.gov 

Sandra Yeomans, WUTC, sandra.yeomans@utc.wa.gov 

Derek Stanford, House of Representatives, Derek.Stanford@leg.wa.gov 

Jennifer Harris, jennifer.harris@leg.wa.gov 

Curtis King, curtis.king@leg.wa.gov 

Doug Engle, Eastside Community Rail, Doug.engle@escrail.org 

Herb Krohn, United transportation Union, hskrohn55@hotmail.com 

Johan Hellman, BNSF Railway Co., johan.hellman@bnsf.com 

Jason Lewis, WUTC, jason.lewis@utc.wa.gov 

Blair I. Fassburg, Williams, Kastner & Gibbs, PLLC, bfassburg@williamskastner.com 

Larry Sorensen, Puget Sound & Pacific Railroad Co., larry.sorensen@gwrr.com 

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov 

Amanda Hathaway, WUTC, amanda.hathaway@utc.wa.gov 

Katie Hancock, WUTC, katie.hancock@utc.wa.gov 

Eric Temple, Portland Vancouver Junction Railroad, etemple@pvjr.com 

Kelly Simpson, Coordinator/Counsel, Kelly.Simpson@leg.wa.gov 

Pat Hazzard, WUTC, pat.hazzard@utc.wa.gov 

Jeff Swanson, Jeff.Swanson@clark.wa.gov 



David Wolter, Longview Switching Company, david.wolter@bnsf.com 

Wayne Gilbert, WUTC, wayne.gilbert@utc.wa.gov 

Stacy Grant, Palouse River and Coulee City Railroad, sgrant@watcocompanies.com 

Jason Hoxit, WUTC, jason.hoxit@utc.wa.gov 

Bill Wolff, Eastern Washington Gateway RR, b.wolff@ewgrr.com 

Jason Sharp, WUTC, jason.sharp@utc.wa.gov 

Donald Purdie, Eastern Washington Gateway RR Co. (EWG), d.purdie@ewgrr.com 

Sean Mayo, WUTC, sean.mayo@utc.wa.gov 

Dean Pertner, WUTC, dean.pertner@utc.wa.gov 

James Forgette, Eastside Freight Railroad, jrforgette@hotmail.com 

Cynda Quinn Bennett, QM Transport, cynda@qmtusa.com 

Kate Griffith, WUTC, kate.griffith@utc.wa.gov 

Jude Winters, Professional Transportation, Inc., jude.winters@unitedevv.com 

Mike Elliott, ATS Trans, LLC d/b/a Around-the-Sound Transportation Specialists, mike.elliott@gmail.com 

Shahraim Allen, shahraim@gmail.com 

Tracey Council, 845safety@gmail.com 

Laura Chartoff, WUTC, laura.chartoff@utc.wa.gov 

Justin Raub, WUTC, justin.raub@utc.wa.gov 

Brian Braun, WUTC, brian.braun@utc.wa.gov 

Paul McGill, UTU, mcgillpt@gmail.com 

Pete Geashwa, UTU, skeeter0627@hotmail.com 

Eric Hanson, UTU, erichanson777@aol.com 

Laura Hastings, Amtrak, hastinl@amtrak.com 

Gay Olson, Amtrak, olsong@amtrak.com 

Steve Semenick, BNSF Railway Co., Stephen.Seminick@bnsf.com 

Patrick Kerr, Genesee & Wyoming, Inc., patrick.kerr@gwrr.com 

Keith Leathers, Columbia-Walla Walla Railway, kl@frontierrail.com 

Ernie Wilson, Eastside Freight Railroad, Ernie.Wilson@EsCRail.org 

Winston Deason, Kettle Falls International Railway LLC, wdeason@omnitrax.com 

Robert Didelius, Frontier Rail, robd@frontierrail.com 

Wayne Rankin, Mount Rainier Railroad and Logging Museum, wayne@mtrainierrailroad.com 

Hugh Stephenson, Mount Vernon Terminal Railroad, hugh@mvtrr.com 

William Brown, Palous River & Coulee City Railroad, bbrown@watcocompanies.com 

John Turner, Union Pacific Railroad Company, jwturner@up.com 

Travis Chamberlain, WATCO Switching Services, tchamberlain@watcocompanies.com 

Keith LaCaze, WATCO Switching Services, klacaze@watcocompanies.com 

Joe Kendo, Washington State Labor Council, jkendo@wslc.org 

Erik Alfrao, Washington State Labor Council, egonzalez@wslc.org 

Jeff Johnson, Washington State Legislative Board, jjohnson@wslc.org 
 

    

 



 


